1
Command and signalling devices - CLICFIX
PRODUCT INFORMATION
2
Introduction
Heinz and Philip Schmersal, managing directors of the Schmersal Group and
Michael Mandel, managing director of K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG
Safety in system – Protection for man and machine

Note cULus in conjunction with the corresponding contact elements only
Type Unlocking Snap-action
mechanism A B C Type designation Material number
EMERGENCY-STOP
push buttons
Pull-to-unlatch
mechanism Integrated 38 22.3 40 CLE2 40 137001
EMERGENCY-STOP
complete housing
Pull-to-unlatch
mechanism Integrated 93 - 40 BC 331 CX ABS 80x82x55
MONT - 2NC/1NO 168228
All dimensions in mm.
Key
A	 Height		   Height of command device in front of the front panel
B	 Mounting-Ø	  Installation diameter for the command device head
C	 Key Ø		   Width of command device head
EMERGENCY STOP complete housing
10
Command and signalling devices - CLICFIX
Illuminated signal
Key features ■ CLV 2 ■ CLVS 2
Other versions are available
Technical features
General description Flatter indicator light Higher indicator light
Area of application Industrial applications Industrial applications
Mounting-Ø 22.3 mm 22.3 mm
Housing material
Material of operating element Thermoplastic Thermoplastic
Material front ring Thermoplastic Thermoplastic
Mechanical data
Colour
Design Round Round
Front panel thickness 1… 6 mm 1… 6 mm
Illumination* ■ ■
Mounting
Connection Knurled nut, central mounting Knurled nut, central mounting
Mounting position any any
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperatures −25 °C… +60 °C −25 °C… +60 °C
IP Protection class IP65 IP65
With symbols - -
11
Command and signalling devices - CLICFIX
Illuminated signal
Safety classification
Standards IEC 60947-5-1; IEC 60947-1 IEC 60947-5-1; IEC 60947-1
B10d (NC contact) - -
Certificates
Note cULus in conjunction with the
corresponding contact elements only
cULus in conjunction with the
corresponding contact elements only
Type Unlocking Snap-action
mechanism A B C Type designation Material number
Illuminated signal
Without
integrated
illuminant
Flat collar
10.3 22.3 29 CLV 2/10 13701510
10.3 22.3 29 CLV 2/13 13701513
10.3 22.3 29 CLV 2/14 13701514
10.3 22.3 29 CLV 2/15 13701515
10.3 22.3 29 CLV 2/16 13701516
High collar
13.8 22.3 29 CLVS 2/10 13701410
13.8 22.3 29 CLVS 2/13 13701413
13.8 22.3 29 CLVS 2/14 13701414
13.8 22.3 29 CLVS 2/15 13701415
13.8 22.3 29 CLVS 2/16 13701416
Abbreviations of colours:
You append the abbreviations of the colours to the type designation.
For details of possible colour combinations, refer to the technical data on the previous page.
All dimensions in mm.
Key
A	 Height		   Height of command device in front of the front panel
B	 Mounting-Ø	  Installation diameter for the command device head
C	 Key Ø		   Width of command device head
13 14 15 10 16
12
Command and signalling devices - CLICFIX
Pushbuttons and illuminated pushbuttons
Key features ■ CLB2 ■ CLBD ■ CLBS2
Other versions are available
Technical features
Safety classification
General description Pushbutton Double pushbutton Illuminated pushbutton
Area of application Industrial applications Industrial applications Industrial applications
Mounting-Ø 22.3 mm 22.3 mm 22.3 mm
Housing material
Material of operating element Thermoplastic Thermoplastic Thermoplastic
Material front ring Thermoplastic Thermoplastic Thermoplastic
Standards IEC 60947-5-1;
IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-5-1;
IEC 60947-1
IEC 60947-5-1;
IEC 60947-1
Mechanical life 5,000,000 operations 5,000,000 operations 5,000,000 operations
Certificates
Note cULus in conjunction with the corresponding contact elements only
Mechanical data
Colour
Design Round Round Round
Front panel thickness 1… 6 mm 1… 6 mm 1… 6 mm
Illumination* - optionally in the middle ■
Mounting
Connection Knurled nut, central mounting Knurled nut, central mounting Knurled nut, central mounting
Mounting position Any Any Any
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperatures −25 °C… +60 °C −25 °C… +60 °C −25 °C… +60 °C
IP Protection class IP65 IP65 IP65
With high edge On request - On request
13
Command and signalling devices - CLICFIX
Pushbuttons and illuminated pushbuttons
Type Unlocking Snap-action
mechanism A B C Type designation Material number
Pushbutton Standard
Standard
10.3 22.3 29 CLB2/01 1370120140
10.3 22.3 29 CLB2/02 1370120240
10.3 22.3 29 CLB2/03 1370120340
10.3 22.3 29 CLB2/04 1370120440
10.3 22.3 29 CLB2/05 1370120540
10.3 22.3 29 CLB2/06 1370120640
With high
button
13.3 22.3 29 CLBS2/01 1370170140
13.3 22.3 29 CLBS2/02 1370170240
13.3 22.3 29 CLBS2/03 1370170340
13.3 22.3 29 CLBS2/04 1370170440
13.3 22.3 29 CLBS2/05 1370170540
13.3 22.3 29 CLBS2/06 1370170640
Illuminated
pushbutton Standard
Standard
10.3 22.3 29 CLB2/10 13701210
10.3 22.3 29 CLB2/13 13701213
10.3 22.3 29 CLB2/14 13701214
10.3 22.3 29 CLB2/15 13701215
10.3 22.3 29 CLB2/16 13701216
With high
button
13.3 22.3 29 CLBS2/10 13701710
13.3 22.3 29 CLBS2/13 13701713
13.3 22.3 29 CLBS2/14 13701714
13.3 22.3 29 CLBS2/15 13701715
13.3 22.3 29 CLBS2/16 13701716
Double
pushbutton
2 button
surfaces
Without
illumination 10.3 22.3 29 x 57 CLBD 01 03/05 13711801
With
illumination
13.3 22.3 29 x 57 CLBD 10 03/05 13711810
13.3 22.3 29 x 57 CLBD 14 03/05 13711814
Abbreviations of colours for pushbutton:
Abbreviations of colours for illuminated pushbutton:
You append the abbreviations of the colours to the type designation.
For details of possible colour combinations, refer to the technical data on the previous page.
All dimensions in mm.
Key
A	 Height		   Height of command device in front of the front panel
B	 Mounting-Ø	  Installation diameter for the command device head
C	 Key Ø		   Width of command device head
13 14 15 10 16
0301 04 05 02 06
14
Command and signalling devices - CLICFIX

angle
Key-withdrawal
position A B C Type designation Material
number
Key-operated
selector switch
2 maintained
positions
O 50 22.3 29 CLYP2 45R RTC 1370533115
O + I 50 22.3 29 CLYP2 45R 137006
3 maintained
positions I + O + II 50 22.3 29 CLYYP2 45R 137007
All dimensions in mm.
Key
A	 Height		   Height of command device in front of the front panel
B	 Mounting-Ø	  Installation diameter for the command device head
C	 Key Ø		   Width of command device head
20
Contact and lighting elements
Command and signalling devices - CLICFIX
Area of application
Design and way of functioning
The command and signalling devices from the CLICFIX range are specially designed for the needs
of industrial applications. Quick efficient installation of the device with a knurled nut.
No further mounting flange or contact bracket is required. These are directly integrated on the
command device so that the contact elements are simply pushed on the command device and click
into position. Also the contact elements are easy to install with a screwdriver or to remove with the
removing tool. This reduces expensive installation time to a minimum.
The contact element of the type CLP is specially designed for time-saving device installation through
the recessed guide rails, which allows them to be connected directly to the command device without
a contact bracket or similar item.
As mounting or installation flanges are no longer required a very low installation depth of less
than 40 mm is sufficient (emergency stop 47 mm).
Also the CLP contact system is a modular contact system, that due to the doubling of the contacts
can accept up to 5 contact elements (different with emergency stop). This offers the machine and
plant manufacturer the possibility to decide how many NO or NC contacts are to be used and
installed. This modular contact system also contributes to a reduction in costs.
EMERGENCY STOP command devices can accept up to 3 contact elements. These are secured
against popping off with an additional safety plate.
21
Command and signalling devices - CLICFIX
Contact and lighting elements
Timesaving, easy to install
Disassembly
22
Key Features ■ CLP110 / CLP101 ■ CLP001
Technical features
General description Contact elements Light terminal block
Design CLP101 / CLP 110 CLP001
Material
Material of the enclosure Plastic, self-extinguishing Plastic, self-extinguishing
Material of the contacts Fine-silver, phosphor bronze
or brass carrier -
Utilisation category AC-15; DC-13 250 V / 6 A; 24 V / 3 A -
Rated insulation voltage Ui 400 V -
Rated impulse withstand
voltage Uimp
2.5 kV -
Thermal test current Ithe 6A -
Max. fuse rating gG 6 A Appropriate to the